include discrimination because of race, color, sex, religion, national origin, age, mental or physical handicap, 
and political affiliation.   

Section 3 – CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT 

Par 3.101 

Work Hours:  The minimum work week for permanent full-time employees eligible for benefits will be forty 
(40) hours, one hundred seventy-one (171) hours in a twenty-eight (28) day period for law enforcement or 
two hundred twelve (212) hours in a twenty-eight (28) day period for firefighters.  Because of the differences 
in job requirements in the different departments, the required work week will vary from job to job and 
department to department.   

Par 3.102 

Overtime:  Non-exempt employees whose work period is one week will be paid at the rate of one and one-half

[...]

combination of paid and unpaid job protected leave to "eligible" employees to care for their own or family 
members'  serious health problems .  In accordance with federal law, employees are eligible if they have 
worked for Laurens County for at least one (1) year, and/or one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours over 
the previous twelve (12) months.   

Section 6 – DISCIPLINE 

Par 6.101 

Causes of Disciplinary Actions:  The causes of disciplinary actions are as follows: 

1. Chronic tardiness or absenteeism, 
2. Negligence in performing assigned duties,